TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llBank of America. N.A. individually 🔝	FORMERLY Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association	103/16/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Environmental Systems Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	7 Kripes Road	
City:	East Granby	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06026-9720	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2219658	SYSTEM 1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-6691

Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: B.K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

078785.0102
B.K. Drinkwater
/B.K. Drinkwater/

REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0210

TRADEMARK

Date:	03/18/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Environmental Systems TM Release	ea#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0211

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A. successor to Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, individually and as Collateral Agent, does hereby terminate and release any and all interest it may have in and to all trademarks, including but not limited to those trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising from the Grant of Security Interest In United States Trademarks, dated as of April 29, 1998, and entered into with Environmental Systems Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 1998 at Reel/Frame Number 1728/0214 as document number 100717039.

Dated as of March 2011.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

individually and as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title.

Notary Public, Connecticut

My Commission Expires July 31, 2012

DAL02:580797

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	Registration Number
SYSTEM 1	75/290,174	2,219,658

DAL02:580797

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0213

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF
country of Hailand
On this 16 day of March, 2011, before me personally came
Who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows:
that he she is Frio Vici Frolder of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., that
he/she is authorized to execute the foregoing Release on behalf of said corporation and
he/she did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation. Notary Public
My Commission Expires July 31, 2012

DAL02:580797

TRADEMARK REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 03/18/2011